# CLIMEON

# ANNOUNCEMENT FROM CLIMEON AB (PUBL) EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING ON OCTOBER 26, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

The shareholders of Climeon AB (publ) held an Extraordinary General Meeting at Kista Gate's premises on Thursday, October 26, 2023. The following is a summary of the most important decisions made at the Extraordinary General Meeting.

### Amendment of the Company's Articles of Association

The EGM resolved in accordance with the Board of Directors' proposal to amend the provisions of the Articles of Association under item 4 – Limits of the share capital, item 5 – Number of shares and item 6 – Class of shares.

### Authorization of the Board of Directors to resolve on new issues of Class B shares etc.

The EGM resolved, in accordance with the Board of Directors' proposal to authorize the Board of Directors, during the period until the next Annual General Meeting, to resolve on new issues of Class B shares and/or warrants with the right to subscribe for Class B shares without deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights and to resolve on the issue of Class B shares with deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights. Resolutions based on the authorization without deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights may be made with a maximum of the total number of shares and warrants that may be issued without amendment of the articles of association adopted at any given time. Resolutions based on the authorization to issue Class B shares with deviation from the shareholders' preferential rights may not exceed an increase in the share capital of 9 percent based on the total share capital of the Company at the time of the general meeting.

For further information, please visit the company's website www.climeon.com or contact:

### Lena Sundquist, CEO, Climeon +46 708 345 228

Lena.sundquist@climeon.com

#### About Climeon AB (publ)

Climeon is a Swedish product company operating within the energy technology sector. Climeon's proprietary technology, the Climeon HeatPower system, uses an Organic Rankine Cycle (ORC) process to convert low-temperature heat into clean, carbon free electricity. Providing access to dependable and cost-effective sustainable power, HeatPower enables industries to increase energy efficiency, decrease fuel consumption, and reduce emissions. As a non-weather-dependent source of green energy, HeatPower has the potential to diversify and safeguard the renewable energy mix and, therefore, accelerate the global transition to a net-zero future. Climeon's B shares are listed on the Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. FNCA Sweden AB is a Certified Adviser. Learn more at **climeon.com**.

Image Attachments Climeon Announcement Img Eng

Attachments

Announcement from Climeon AB (publ) Extraordinary General Meeting on October 26, 2023